
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1012

ANSWERED ON 27TH JLTNE,2OIg

COASTAL ROAD FROM VASHI TO AIROLI

1012. SHRI RAJAN VICHARE:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
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be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has directed the Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation and

MMRDA for the construction of 8-lane coastal road from Vashi to Airoli; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) & (b) This Ministry is primarily responsible for development and maintenance of
National Highways in the country. Since the road from Vashi to Airoli in the State of
Maharashtra, is not a National Highway, therefore the development responsibility of this road

lies with State Government of Maharashtra.
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